

DR. ENG. NEYARA RADWAN

Mechanical Department, Faculty of Engineering, Sucz Canal University, Egypt & Associate Professor Quality Assurance Officer for the Ph.D Program King Abdulaziz University, Saudi Arabia nrhassan a kau.edu.sa nanymohammed a gmail.com neyara_radwan a eng.sucz.edu.cg

> https://www.linkedin.com/in/dr-neyar radwan-06929527/

Dr. Eng. Neyara Radwan Associate Professor Mechanical Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, Suez Canal University, Egypt & Associate Professor & Quality Assurance Officer for the Ph. D Program, Faculty of Economics & Administration King Abdulaziz University, Saudi Arabia https://www.linkedin.com/in/dr-neyara-radwan-06929527/

Dr. Neyara Radwan working as an associate professor in two universities in two different countries Egypt & Saudi Arabia.

Beside her academic tasks, she worked with many Quality Accreditation bodies such as; ABET, AMBA, AACSB.

She was the Quality Assurance Officer for the Master program in King Abdulaziz University from 2017 – 2019. Now, she is the Quality assurance officer for the Ph.D. program from 2019 till now.

Dr. Neyara has many international projects 'contribution and published many papers in many distinguished journals. Moreover, she is serving as an editorial board member in many international journals. She also serving as a reviewer in many international journals.

Dr. Neyara is an international speaker. She participated as a Keynote Speaker and a session chair in more than 50 International Conferences.

Dr. Neyara is an active member in many international academic communities such as:

- Country-Director-Egypt in ASIA AFRICA DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL, Sustainable Peace and Development, 2018.
- Member in Asia Logistics and Supply Chain Council (ALSCC), Malaysia, 2020.
- Member in the Global Education Policy Network (GEPN) which is sponsored by Prince Sultan University (Saudi Arabia) and The State University of New York at Buffalo (United States), 2020.
- Honorary Member in the International Research Committee in SANGAM UNIVERSITY, INDIA,2020.
- External evaluator for Accord University, Mogadishu, Banadir, Somalia MBA Somalia defense, 2021.
- Full membership in the Organization for Women in Science for the Developing World (OWSD), based in Italy, 2021.
- Member of the Board of Directors of Accord University, 2021.

- Country Advisor, Positive Thoughts Non-Profit Organization, Registered under Ministry of MSME, Gov. of India, 2022.
- A member of the World Association of Professional Scientistic (WAPS), Springer, 2022.

Dr. Neyara got many national and international awards, such as:

- **Certificate of Recognition** from the faculty of Economics and Administration at King Abdulaziz University for the research contribution during the year **2017**.
- Award of Excellence in Education Development from NCRDSIMS NAVI MUMBAI, REPUBLIC of INDIA, 2018.

•

•

- Award of Excellence in AMBA Accreditation Work Contribution from the faculty of Economics and Administration at King Abdulaziz University for AMBA Accreditation Work Contribution during the accreditation visit, **2019**.
 - **Certificate of Recognition** From the United Nations Associations of Somalia (UNASOM), in recognition of contribution to the Sustainable Development Goals, in teaching in the MBA program, **2020**.
 - **Research Excellence** From Suez Canal University, Egypt for the research contribution during the year **2020.**
- Global Service to Humanity Award From Africa Global Development for Positive Change Initiative (ADIafrica), 2021
- **Certificate of Recognition** from the faculty of Economics and Administration, King Abdulaziz University for her role as a quality assurance officer for the phD program, **2022**.

Her research interest in the field of Sustainability, Renewable Energy, Solid waste management, Recycling, Optimization and Supply chain management.